[bookmark: _GoBack]Dear Dr. Wu,

We have made the revisions as requested by the Editor.  We have used track changes in the document.  We have also included a clean document for review.  
Responses to Editor’s Comments

1. Please take this opportunity to thoroughly proofread the manuscript to ensure that there are no spelling or grammar issues.

2. Please only highlight protocol steps (not the figure legends or notes) for filming.

Response:  This has been done.

3. Please use h, min, s for time units.

Response:  This has been done.

4. Please mention how proper anesthetization is confirmed.

Response:  The proper depth of anesthetization following administration of ketamine/xylazine is determined clinically by reduction in muscle tone and response to painful stimuli in addition to the loss of the righting reflex, and the loss of palpebral reflexes.

5. Step 1.1.3: What's the size of small pieces?

Response:  The small pieces are around 10 – 15 mm. This has been added to the revised document.

6. 2.2.6: Please write this step in the imperative tense.

Response:  This has been done.

7. 2.4.1: Please write this step in the imperative tense.

Response: This has been done.

8. 2.6.1: Please write this step in the imperative tense.

Response:  This has been done.

9. 3.1: Please write this step in the imperative tense.

Response:  This has been done. 

10. 3.2: Please write this step in the imperative tense.

Response:  This has been done.
11. 3.3: Please write this step in the imperative tense.

Response:  This has been done.

12. Please ensure that the references appear as the following:
Lastname, F.I., LastName, F.I., LastName, F.I. Article Title. Source. Volume (Issue), FirstPage – LastPage, (YEAR).
For more than 6 authors, list only the first author then et al.

Response:  This has been done.
 

